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ESTIMATE FOR RAISING COMPENSATORY AFFORESTATION PLANTATION UNDER TAWANG SOCIAL

FORESTRY DIVISION

Construction of 132 KV T/L from Ziro (PG) to Ziro (New)
Power Deptt.
Muktur VFR
66.40 ha
350/-

Name of project
User Agency
Location of CA
Area of CA
Wages rate (DL)

Unit Qnt Rate Amount
A Creation of Nursery

Cost of seedlings @ 1100 Nos. /

ha.

ha 73040 10 1387760

1 1ST YEAR OPERATION
Survey & demarcation and
prepration of map @ 5 DLI ha.

ha 66.40 1400 92960

Sub Total
2 2ND YEAR OPERATION

(i) Erection of ba::bed wire
fence (5 strand) fencing per 100
Rmt.

Rmt 4600 233.68 4266997

(ii)Maint. Barbed wire lencing

@ SYo of erection cost in each
year from 3rd year to 6th year
Add.
Add 10oA escaiation value bv
multiplying factor:
l.2O for 3rd year
1.3 for 4th year
1.4 for Sth year

1.5 for 6th year
Sub-Total

3469403 Raising of seedlings
casualty replacement

for No. 18260 19.0

3rd year 15%=165 Nos
4th year 107o= I 10 Nos. Total=
275 Nos.

4 RAIS,ING OF PLANTATION
(i) Clearance ol brush u.,ood,
planting lines & staking of
debries ki, 15 D lL oer ha.

ha 66.40 59675 3962420

(ii) Alignrnent of pits
preparatron of stakes, staking

&

(iii) Digging of pits 30 Cm X 30
CmX30Cm
(iv) Transportation of seedlings
to the planting site i/c planting
of seedlins
(v) Making of inspection path
lmtr wide
(vi) Fire llne cutting 3mtrs wide
alonq the periphery
(vii) Tending - 4 weedirrg



\
Y

(viii) Prepration of thala by
uprooting of debris by hoeing
around pits @ 22 Mandays/ha

Add 10(/o escalation value on
total of item 4(i) to 4(viii)

5 3RD YEAR OPERA'TION ha 66.40 1 8900 t254960

6

(i)'lencling - 3 u,eeding
(il) Casuaity replacement 157o

(iii)Maint. of inspection path
Maint. Of firellne

d 2Oo/o escal:rtiot-t value o

total of rtem 5 to
ha 66.404TH YEAR OPERATION 150 15 996996

(i) ']'endirrg -2 weedings
(ii) Casualty replacement lOol,

(iii) Maint. Of inspection path

(iv) Maint. of lireline
Add 3C,ori escalation value on
item 6(i) to 6(iv)

66.40 6867 5?H YEAR OPETTATION ha 455504

(1) Tending-lweedings
(ii) Maint. of inspection path
(iil) Maint. Of fire line
(iv) Add paid holiclay @ 18.63
on itern 7 to 7'

d ,lC,lu escala.tion value
7 to7 1V

haI 6TH YDAR OPERA'IION 66.40 7350 488040

(i) Tenclirrg - 1 weedlngs
(ii) Maint. of inspection path @
1 DLl ha.
(lii) Maint. of fireline (ti; lDl,lha.

Acld 50(/o escalation value on
item 8(i) to 8(iii)

ha9 ./TH YEAR OPERATION 66.40 2800 1 85920

(i) Maint. of inspection path I
fireline & climber cuiting
Add 60%o escalation value on
total item 9(i)

10 8TH YEAR OPERATION ha 66.40 2975 r97540

(i) Mair,t. of inspection path /
llreline &, clirnbing cutting
Add 7076 escalation value on
item 10{i)
Sub-Total

11 9TH YEAR OPERATION ha 66.40 3 150 209160

(i) Maint. of inspection path /
firelint' {'r climber ('uttinq
Add 8J(l/o escalation value on
rotal 0l lrem 1 I ti)
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'2 1OTH YEAR OPERAI'ION ha 66.40 3325 220780

(i) Maint. ol inspection path /
fireline & climber cutting
Add 90%o escalation value on
total of item 12 (i)

13 Wages for piantation watchman
at the rate of Un/skille<l
labourer round the year lor 10

year (one watchman lor every
25 ha) @ 10000/- for Area-l &
Rs. 10500/- for Area-ll per
month. Add escalation valut: b,1,

rnultipl;'ing factor l st year'.

No. a.) 1 827000 548 1000

[M.F= l. l) tbr 2nd year

(l\,{.F= 1.2) for 3rd year
(M.F= 1.3) lor 4th year
(M.F= 1 .4) for Sth yetrr
(M.F= 1.5) lor 6th vear
(M.F= 1.6) for 7th l,ear
(M.1,'= 1.7) for 8th year
(M.F= l.g) for 9th year
(M.F= 1 .9) for 1Oth year

l4 a) Const. of one modified
improved standard size Barsha
(MB) type quarter for every 50
ha.

No 1.00 2622600 2622600

b) Maint. Ot (t 2O'1, of const.
cost pt:r year (liom 2nd year to
9th vear) includine.
escalation value by multiplying

1.1 for 2nd year x76340
1.2 for 3rd year
1.3 fbr 4th year

1.4 hrr lrll vcar
1.5 lor 6th year

1.6 for 7th year

1.7 for 8th year
1.8 for 9th year
1 .9 for 10th year

15 Const. of OBT labour shed (2

room) fbr workers at Planltrtion
site sulr.jrrct to a nrinirnutll-l areat

ol I5 ha erncl utpto 25 ha beyond
25 ha one roorn to be added tbr
every 13 ha or part thereof at
proportionate cost.

No. 3.00 528900 1 586700

l6 1 500 7.16 to740proach foot track
tation in are a whe

NCCCSSi V

Rmt
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,7 onitoring, Supervision (POL,

Maint. of vehicles, including
tc.l Q l2'\, and ContingencY

3565053

(Rupees two crore eighty nine lakh sixteen thousand ) only

A

3'Yo to meet tlp unsee
expenditure i.e 15% on i
No. 1 tol6 plus Nursery cost
rneet the
expenditlrre Rs.237 67 0 17 I -

Preparcd b.y

(D Acldl. Chiet Estimator
O/O PCCF, ltanagar & al Officer

18 Entry point activities at the rate
oI Rs.14600 l- per ha for area-l
and 15800/- for area-ll.

ha 66.40 1 5800 1049120

I9 Provision lor soil and molsture
conservation structures (where
needed) @ Rs. 8050/- per ha.

1-ra 66.40 8050 534520

or say Rs.28916000

-fotalll

2891571011
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ESTIMATE FOR RAISING COMPENSATORY AFFORESTATION PLANTATION UNDER SEPPA FOREST DIVISION

Construction ot 1312KV SC T/L from Ziro (PG) to Ziro (New)
Name of Project
User AgencY
Location of GA
Area of CA
Wages rate (DL)

Power DePft.
Rangbuk Mebua VFR

13.00 ha.
333/-

Unit Qnt Rate

- 

Amount

A
ngs 1

1/100 x 13=1

1
1 173 I

Survey demarcation
of maP @

Manday 13.

c YEAR
Erection of barbed Rmt 231

(i)

(5 strand) fencing Per 1 B

tr{aint. Barbed wlre
5o/o of erection cost in

from 3rd Year to 6th

10% escalation value

1.20 for 3rd
i.3 for 4th
1.4 for Sth
1. for 6th

No. 3575 i8.0 64350

3rd year 157o= 65 Nos

year 10%= 110 Nos.

5 Nos/ha 275x13=3575'

2073 690482
(i) Clearance of sh wood, Manday item at col.

to 4(ix)planting lines & staking

@ 15 mandaYs/ha.

4

(ii) Alignment of pits

preparation of stakes, staking

(ii0 Digging of pits 30 Cm x 30

Cm x 30 Cm @ 22 mandays Iha

Remarks

iUisGE--of seedllngs for
casualty



w
(") Carring of saPling to

site ilc Planting
@ 30 mandaYs (Area

the periPhery @

wide 3 mandays/hatr1 m
line cutting 3mtrs

@LTending - 4 weeding

Making of

Oo/o1 escalationAdd(ix)

item 5(i) to
233766333702.OOMandaY-r

@t(i) Tending - 3 weeding

1

(iii)Maint. of inspection Path

fireline @ 1(iv) Maint.

6(i)of
valuev) Add 20% escalation

It includes185714333557.70MandaY6

@12(i) Tending -2 weedings

7

Casualty replacement lOo/o

1

Maint. Of inspection Path

of fireline @ 1(iv) Maint.

6

value(v)Add 30% escalation

It includes 7(i)

to 7(v)
84848333254.80MandaYffienoTEnettox7

@rTending - 1 weedings

I
inspection Path(ii) Maint. of

ha
t"lt Maint. Of fire line @ 1

to
@ t8.6Add paid holiday

7
tion value(v)Add a0% escala

includes 890909333273.O0ha8

Tending - 1 weedings @

6TH

pathMaint. of inspection
ha.

ffiul c."*"ttv *pt.**ent 15%

mandav/ha

ffiffinauou

*^-iarrc /rrreeding /ha

*^-.larr /ha
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(iii) Maint. of fireline @ I
na,

1i"1 eaa 5Oo/o escalation value

on item 8(i) to 8(iii) It incl
e(i)9 ffi ha 104.001 333

(i) Maint. of inspection path /
fireline & climber cutting @ 5
mqndavs/ha
(ii) Add 607o escala.tion value

on total item 9O
ha 110.50 333 36797 It

tem 10(i)10 @u

I

(i) Maint.
fireline &

of inspection Pa
climbing cutting

ttr^l
@5

mandavs/ha
ilif naa zo"z" esc"tation value

on item 10(i)

ffiiotai-
ha 117.001 333 38961 It

item
1 1 (ii)

includes
11(i) to

(i) Maint. of inspection path /
hreline & climber cutting @ 5
mnndavs/ha
(ii) Add 8Oo/o escalation value

on total of iteq-!-1-1-d-
ffiilpenoppn*ttott ha 123.50 333 41126 It

item
12(ii)

includes
12(i) to

Maint. of insPection path I
& climber cutting @

Add 9Oo/o escalation
total ofitem 12

for plantation
the rate of Unl

round the Year for 1

(one watchman for
ha) @ 10000/- for Area-I

10500/- for Area-II
th. Add escalation value

ultiplying factor lst Year.

No.13

(M.F=1.!) for 2nd Year
(M.F=1.2) for 3rd vear
(M.F=i.3) for 4th year

(M.F=1.4)fot Sth year

tvt.r=t.S) for 6!h vear
(M.F=1'6) for 7th year
(M.F=1.7)fot 8th year

(M.F=1.8) for 9th vear
(M.F=1.9) for 1Oth year

t2



]ry

t4
for workers at Planta

site subject to a minimum
of 15 ha and uPto 25 ha

ha one room to be added
13 ha or Part thereof a

the const. Cost Per Year
year to 6th Year

escalation value bY mul

(2shedlabourOBTofConst.a)

hut@ 25ohb) Maint. Of OBT

te cost.

1.3 for 4th
1.4 for Sth
1.5 for 6th

1

6
13.00
1000

ha
16 activities

Rmt

plantation in area
foot trackt7

365

Maint. of vehicles, including
etc.) @ l2o/o and ContingencY

expenditure i'e 157o on i
o. 1 to16 Plus Nursery cost

expenditure Rs.24357 1 I /-

Supervision

to meet uP

18

72i3.00ha
19

conservation structures (where

needed) @P<s.72OOl- Per ha'

and moisturelProvision for soil

Rs.2894700or

(Rupees twentY eight I ninety four tho usand seven hu ndred) only

Prepared bY

haat. ct ier Estimator
O/O PCCF, ltanagar

t

Officer (FCA)

to

6a^acean,

the unforeseen


